508421536 03/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI72995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENTRONICS CORPORATION	12/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CHENTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	4111 EAST 37TH STREET NORTH	
City:	WICHITA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13491250
Application Number:	13564283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302)683-3316

Email: Paralegal_koch@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CHENTRONICS LLC

Address Line 1: 4111 EAST 37TH STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: WICHITA, KANSAS 67220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mahika Singh
SIGNATURE:	Mahika Singh
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

Total Attachments: 3

508421536

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

REEL: 066659 FRAME: 0339

PATENT

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHENTRONICS CORPORATION", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHENTRONICS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"CHENTRONICS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2014, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

5653019 8100M

141575442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1986859

DATE: 12-23-14

PATENT REEL: 066659 FRAME: 0340

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:05 PM 12/22/2014 FILED 05:45 PM 12/22/2014 SRV 141575442 - 5653019 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CHENTRONICS CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

CHENTRONICS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Chentronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Chentronics LLC"), and the name of the corporation being merged with and into the surviving limited liability company is Chentronics Corporation, a New York corporation ("Chentronics Corp").

SECOND:

An Agreement of Merger by and between Chentronics Corp and Chentronics LLC dated December 18, 2014 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Chentronics Corp and Chentronics LLC.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Chentronics, LLC.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH:

The merger is to become effective on December 30, 2014.

SIXTH:

The Agreement of Merger is on file at the offices of Chentronics LLC at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220; and a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

[Signature Page Follows]

1295098-v5\NYCDMS

PATENT REEL: 066659 FRAME: 0341 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chentronics LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the C day of December, 2014.

By: Hamworthy Peabody Combustion Inc., sole member of Chentronics, LLC

by:

Name: Tim Webste Title: President

[Signature Page to DE Certificate of Merger (Chentronics Corp Merger into Chentronics LLC)]

PATENT

REEL: 066659 FRAME: 0342